Nov 20-06 Rev J                          SP6339-SP6341 Triple µPower Supervisory Circuit © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
1
     SP6339, SP6341
Triple µPower Supervisory Circuit
with Manual Reset and Watchdog
SP6339-SP6341 Triple µPower Supervisory Circuit Family is a family of microprocessor
reset supervisory circuits with multiple reset voltages. The family provides low voltage
monitoring ability for up to three supplies with two precision factory-set thresholds and one

Nov 20-06 Rev J                          SP6339-SP6341 Triple µPower Supervisory Circuit © Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
13
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Temperature Range Package Type
SP6339EK1-L-X-X-X.......................................-40°C to +85°C................................Lead Free 8-Pin TSOT
SP6339EK1-L-X-X-X/TR.................................-40°C to +85°C................................Lead Free 8-Pin TSOT
SP6341EK1-L-X-X-X........................................-40°C to +85°C................................Lead Free 8-Pin TSOT
SP6341EK1-L-X-X-X/TR..................................-40°C to +85°C................................Lead Free 8-Pin TSOT
Available in lead free packaging only.
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity 2,500 for TSOT.
Contact Factory for availability of particular voltage threshold and reset timeout options.  Note that
the Ordering Information denoting those options corresponds to the Part Naming Nomenclature
shown on the previous page.
Ordering example:  SP6339EK1-L-W-G-C/TR == W -- 2.925V for Voltage Threshold 1; G -- 1.575V
for Voltage Threshold 2; and C -- 200ms reset timeout.
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office